505478041 05/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EVersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5524845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVANTI USA LTD.	05/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTM HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	412 YOUNG STREET
City:	TONAWANDA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10247524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7166261564

Email: patentEFS@idealawyers.com **Correspondent Name:** SIMPSON & SIMPSON PLLC

Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVAP107US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL NICHOLAS VRANJES
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Nicholas Vranjes/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=AVAP107US_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT 505478041 REEL: 049187 FRAME: 0119

Assignment of United States Patent	
U.S. Patent No. 10,247,524	
Issue Date: April 2, 2019	
CAR SPRAY AND CROWD CONTROL	AEROSOL DEVICES
Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
412 Young Street, Tonawanda, New York 14150 US	
Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
412 Young Street, Tonawanda, New York 14150 US	
	U.S. Patent No. 10,247,524 Issue Date: April 2, 2019 EAR SPRAY AND CROWD CONTROL Residence or Principal Place of 412 Young Street, Tonawanda, New Residence or Principal Place of

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor, is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;

Whereas the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; including all rights of action for past infringements; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 19 day of may, in the year 2019,

(Signature of Assignor or authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

Pres + OF

PATENT REEL: 049187 FRAME: 0120